506168624 07/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6215361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ER-XIN SHANG	07/21/2020
BIN ZHOU	07/21/2020
CHAO-LIN JIANG	07/21/2020
RAN LI	07/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO FOCUS LLC	
Street Address:	4555 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16931821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

Correspondent Name: MICRO FOCUS LLC

Address Line 1: 500 WESTOVER DR. #12603

Address Line 4: SANFORD, NORTH CAROLINA 27330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92046183
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA MONTGOMERY
SIGNATURE:	/JOANNA MONTGOMERY/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=92046183_Corrected_Recordation#page1.tif source=92046183_Corrected_Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT 506168624 REEL: 053293 FRAME: 0619

MICRO FOCUS LLC 500 Westover Dr., #12603 Sanford, NC 27330 software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

First/Middle Name

June 2019

software.ip.mail@microfocus.com			PATE	NT APPLICATION
	RECO	RD ID:	9204	6183
ASSIGNM	ENT OF PATENT APPI	LICATION		
I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valu furtherance of my/our obligations to MICRO FOO 4555 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA and hereby assign and transfer to MICRO FOCU including the right of priority, in, to and under an	CUS LLC a limited liability of 95054, and to its subsidiari JS LLC , its successors and	ompany having it es and affiliates, assigns, the ent	ts principal pages	place of business at sign and transfer
Supporting Web Components in a Web Te	sting Environment			
Filing Date: Jul 17, 2020	Application	on No.: 16/9318	321	
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set for divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for countries thereto which may be granted thereon Patent.	said application for said Pate	ent, and any and	all other Pa	tent of any
I/we additionally authorize MICRO FOr held and enjoyed by MICRO FOCUS LLC, its suterm or terms for which said Patent respectively would have been held and enjoyed by me/us ha	uccessors, assigns, nominee may be granted, reissued o	es or legal repres r extended, as fu	entatives, to	the full end of the
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agrewill, each time a request is made, and without undesirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) of LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful paper and foreign applications, to make all rightful oath FOCUS LLC, its successors, assigns, nominee benefit, proper patent protection for said invention which may be incurred by me/us in lending such AND I/we hereby authorize and request applications as aforesaid, to issue to MICRO FOR attent for said inventions of the protection of the said inventions of the protection of the pr	ement in conflict herewith, andue delay, execute and delor improvement(s), said app I representatives, and I/we ad invention(s) or improvements, to execute all disclaimers and declarations, and gers and legal representatives to or improvement(s) in an accoperation and assistance at the official of any country DCUS LLC, as assignee of the	and I/we further of liver all such pap lication and said agree to commur nt(s), said applic and divisionals, nerally to do ever to obtain and enf ny and all countries are paid by MIC or countries who ne entire right, tit	covenant an ers as may Patent, to Micate to Micate to Mication and se continuation rything possionce, for its croes provided CRO FOCUS se duty it is le and interest	d agree that I/we be necessary or MICRO FOCUS CRO FOCUS LLC aid Patent, to testify ns, C-I-P's, reissue ible to aid MICRO or their own d the expenses S LLC; to issue patents on est, any and all
Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) waforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this a		inted on or as a r	esult of the	application
I/we further authorize and direct the at application for Patent, now identified by the Recknown to them.	torneys of record to insert th ord ID and title set forth abo	e filing date and ve, as soon as th	application ne same sha	number of said all have been made
Er-Xin Shang		July	21,	2020
Inventor's Signature		Date		
Er-Xin Shang First/Middle Name Last Name				
Bin Zhou		Truly	21, 2	o20
Inventor's Signature		Date /		
Bin Zhou				

Page 1 of 2

Last Name

MICRO FOCUS LLC 500 Westover Dr., #12603 Sanford, NC 27330 software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

PATENT APPLICATION

		RECORD ID: 92046183
	ASSIGNMENT OF	PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)
Chao-Lin	Jiang	July 21, 2020
Chao-Lin	Jiang	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Ran Inventor's Signature	Li	July 21. 2020
Ran First/Middle Name	Li Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	; ;
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	<u>. </u>
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature	AAAAA	Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 053293 FRAME: 0621

June 2019